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ASX Announcement |31 July 2025 

 
Results of General Meeting 

 
 

Australian Internet of Things (IoT) technology company X2M Connect Limited 

set out on the attached table. 

 
Ends 
 
The Company Secretary of X2M has approved this notice. 

For further information contact: 

X2M Connect Limited  

Mohan Jesudason 

Chief Executive Officer 

investor.relations@x2mconnect.com 

T: 1 800 926 926 (1 800 X2M X2M) 

Investor Enquiries 

Howard Marks 

Automic Markets 

howard.marks@automicgroup.com.au 

T: +61 402 438 019 

Media Enquiries 

Rama Razy 

Automic Markets 

rama.razy@automicgroup.com.au 

T: +61 498 440 142 

About X2M Connect Limited 

X2M Connect Limited (ASX:X2M) is an Australian technology company that has developed and commercialised a 
patented proprietary Internet of Things (IoT) solution which delivers productivity improvements, cost savings and 
improved public safety to enterprise and government clients in the utilities sector. The strategy is to stay focused on 
the utility sector where X2M has proven performance and tap the growing artificial intelligence, renewable energy 

llection, analytics and device control. 

enabling data exchange and the remote control of these devices. The collection of large volumes of data from meters 
or sensors and our ability to go back and control devices also provides the basis for artificial intelligence or machine 
learning applications to build upon our platform. The Company generates revenue from the sale of hardware and 
monthly subscription fees under Software as a Service arrangements.

X2M now has more than 540,000 devices connected to its IoT platform and distributed intelligence solution, providing 
real-time information and control to a steadily increasing customer base operating over multiple communications 
technologies. 
 

-Pacific region, where it has a significant number of 
government and enterprise customer relationships already in place. The addressable market across the region is large 

Going forward, X2M will look to continue its global expansion, with subsidiaries already operating in Japan, South Korea, 
Taiwan and, most recently, China. 
 
X2M is now extending its focus into the Middle East by licensing its platform to Dicode Smart Connect Electronics LLC, a 
Dubai-based business. 

To learn more about X2M click here: www.x2mconnect.com or follow us on LinkedIn. 
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Disclosure of Proxy Votes
X2M Connect Limited
General Meeting

Thursday, 31 July 2025

 

In accordance with section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001, the following information is provided in relation to resolutions put to members at the meeting.

Automic
GPO Box 5193, Sydney, NSW 2001

P 1300 288 664 (aus) or +61 (0)2 9698 5414 (world)
F +61 (0)2 8583 3040 E hello@automic.com.au

ABN 27 152 260 814

Proxy Votes Poll Results (if
applicable) Results

Resolution

Decided by
Show of

Hands (S) or
Poll (P)

Total Number of
Proxy Votes

exercisable by
proxies validly

appointed

FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN PROXY'S
DISCRETION FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN OUTCOME

1.1 Ratify the issue and allotment by the Company
under ASX Listing Rule 7.1 of the Shares to the
recipients set out in Section 1.1 of the Explanatory
Statement.

P 41,179,093
39,645,728

96.28%

452,043

1.10%
17,500

1,081,322

2.63%

43,623,894

98.97%

452,043

1.03%
17,500 Carried

1.2 Ratify the issue and allotment by the Company
under ASX Listing Rule 7.1 of the securities to the
recipients set out in Section 1.2 of the Explanatory
Statement

P 41,179,093
39,645,728

96.28%

452,043

1.10%
17,500

1,081,322

2.63%

43,623,894

98.97%

452,043

1.03%
17,500 Carried

1.3 Ratify the issue and allotment by the Company
under ASX Listing Rule 7.1 of the Shares to the
recipients set out in Section 1.3 of the Explanatory
Statement

P 35,472,275
33,938,910

95.68%

452,043

1.27%
17,500

1,081,322

3.05%

37,917,076

98.82%

452,043

1.18%
17,500 Carried

1.4 Ratify the issue and allotment by the Company
under ASX Listing Rule 7.1 of the securities to the
recipients set out in Section 1.4 of the Explanatory
Statement

P 41,179,093
39,645,728

96.28%

452,043

1.10%
17,500

1,081,322

2.63%

43,623,894

98.97%

452,043

1.03%
17,500 Carried

1.5 Ratify the issue and allotment by the Company
under ASX Listing Rule 7.1 of the securities to the
recipients set out in Section 1.5 of the Explanatory
Statement

P 41,179,093
39,645,728

96.28%

452,043

1.10%
17,500

1,081,322

2.63%

43,623,894

98.97%

452,043

1.03%
17,500 Carried

1.6 Ratify the issue and allotment by the Company
under ASX Listing Rule 7.1A of the securities to the
recipients set out in Section 1.6 of the Explanatory
Statement

P 41,179,093
39,645,728

96.28%

452,043

1.10%
17,500

1,081,322

2.63%

43,623,894

98.97%

452,043

1.03%
17,500 Carried

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



Proxy Votes Poll Results (if
applicable) Results

Resolution

Decided by
Show of

Hands (S) or
Poll (P)

Total Number of
Proxy Votes

exercisable by
proxies validly

appointed

FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN PROXY'S
DISCRETION FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN OUTCOME

2.1 Approval of issue of securities as referred to in
section 2.2 to 2.3 of the Explanatory Statement P 28,227,640

26,687,775

94.54%

458,543

1.62%
17,500

1,081,322

3.83%

30,665,941

98.53%

458,543

1.47%
17,500 Carried

2.2 Approval of issue of securities as referred to in
section 2.4 to 2.5 of the Explanatory Statement P 41,179,093

39,639,228

96.26%

458,543

1.11%
17,500

1,081,322

2.63%

43,617,394

98.96%

458,543

1.04%
17,500 Carried

2.3 Approval of the issue of securities as referred to in
section 2.1 and 2.6  of the Explanatory Statement P 41,179,093

39,639,228

96.26%

458,543

1.11%
17,500

1,081,322

2.63%

43,617,394

98.96%

458,543

1.04%
17,500 Carried

2.4 Resolution Withdrawn - 41,179,093
39,639,228

96.26%

458,543

1.11%
17,500

1,081,322

2.63%
Resolution withdrawn -

2.5 Approval of the issue of securities as referred to in
section 2.9 to 2.10 of the Explanatory Statement P 13,861,530

12,359,819

89.17%

458,543

3.31%
0

1,043,168

7.53%

16,299,831

97.26%

458,543

2.74%
0 Carried
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