

ASX Announcement | 31 July 2025

Results of General Meeting

Australian Internet of Things (IoT) technology company **X2M Connect Limited** (ASX:X2M) ("X2M" or "the Company") advises the results of the General Meeting of Shareholder held today were as set out on the attached table.

Ends

The Company Secretary of X2M has approved this notice.

For further information contact:

X2M Connect Limited	Investor Enquiries	Media Enquiries
Mohan Jesudason	Howard Marks	Rama Razy
Chief Executive Officer	Automic Markets	Automic Markets
investor.relations@x2mconnect.com	n howard.marks@automicgroup.com.au	rama.razy@automicgroup.com.au
T: 1 800 926 926 (1 800 X2M X2M)	T: +61 402 438 019	T: +61 498 440 142

About X2M Connect Limited

X2M Connect Limited (ASX:X2M) is an Australian technology company that has developed and commercialised a patented proprietary Internet of Things (IoT) solution which delivers productivity improvements, cost savings and improved public safety to enterprise and government clients in the utilities sector. The strategy is to stay focused on the utility sector where X2M has proven performance and tap the growing artificial intelligence, renewable energy generation and battery storage markets' demand for data collection, analytics and device control.

X2M's technology connects devices such as water, gas and electricity meters and other utility sensors to the internet, enabling data exchange and the remote control of these devices. The collection of large volumes of data from meters or sensors and our ability to go back and control devices also provides the basis for artificial intelligence or machine learning applications to build upon our platform. The Company generates revenue from the sale of hardware and monthly subscription fees under Software as a Service arrangements.

X2M now has more than 540,000 devices connected to its IoT platform and distributed intelligence solution, providing real-time information and control to a steadily increasing customer base operating over multiple communications technologies.

X2M's current focus is on servicing the utility sector in the Asia-Pacific region, where it has a significant number of government and enterprise customer relationships already in place. The addressable market across the region is large and importantly, the addressable market within X2M's existing customer base is also large with penetration growing. Going forward, X2M will look to continue its global expansion, with subsidiaries already operating in Japan, South Korea, Taiwan and, most recently, China.

X2M is now extending its focus into the Middle East by licensing its platform to Dicode Smart Connect Electronics LLC, a Dubai-based business.

To learn more about X2M click here: www.x2mconnect.com or follow us on LinkedIn.

Disclosure of Proxy Votes

X2M Connect Limited

General Meeting Thursday, 31 July 2025



GPO Box 5193, Sydney, NSW 2001 P 1300 288 664 (aus) or +61 (0)2 9698 5414 (world) F +61 (0)2 8583 3040 E hello@automic.com.au

ABN 27 152 260 814

In accordance with section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001, the following information is provided in relation to resolutions put to members at the meeting.

<u>></u>										
O				Proxy Votes				Poll Results (if applicable)		
Resolution	Decided by Show of Hands (S) or Poll (P)	Total Number of Proxy Votes exercisable by proxies validly appointed	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	PROXY'S DISCRETION	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	ОИТСОМЕ
1.1 Ratify the issue and allotment by the Company under ASX Listing Rule 7.1 of the Shares to the recipients set out in Section 1.1 of the Explanatory Statement.	Р	41,179,093	39,645,728 96.28%	452,043 1.10%	17,500	1,081,322 2.63%	43,623,894 98.97%	452,043 1.03%	17,500	Carried
1.2 Ratify the issue and allotment by the Company under ASX Listing Rule 7.1 of the securities to the secupients set out in Section 1.2 of the Explanatory Statement	Р	41,179,093	39,645,728 96.28%	452,043 1.10%	17,500	1,081,322 2.63%	43,623,894 98.97%	452,043 1.03%	17,500	Carried
1.3 Ratify the issue and allotment by the Company under ASX Listing Rule 7.1 of the Shares to the recipients set out in Section 1.3 of the Explanatory Statement	Р	35,472,275	33,938,910 95.68%	452,043 1.27%	17,500	1,081,322 3.05%	37,917,076 98.82%	452,043 1.18%	17,500	Carried
1.4 Ratify the issue and allotment by the Company under ASX Listing Rule 7.1 of the securities to the recipients set out in Section 1.4 of the Explanatory Statement	Р	41,179,093	39,645,728 96.28%	452,043 1.10%	17,500	1,081,322 2.63%	43,623,894 98.97%	452,043 1.03%	17,500	Carried
1.5 Ratify the issue and allotment by the Company under ASX Listing Rule 7.1 of the securities to the recipients set out in Section 1.5 of the Explanatory Statement	Р	41,179,093	39,645,728 96.28%	452,043 1.10%	17,500	1,081,322 2.63%	43,623,894 98.97%	452,043 1.03%	17,500	Carried
1.6 Ratify the issue and allotment by the Company under ASX Listing Rule 7.1A of the securities to the recipients set out in Section 1.6 of the Explanatory Statement	Р	41,179,093	39,645,728 96.28%	452,043 1.10%	17,500	1,081,322 2.63%	43,623,894 98.97%	452,043 1.03%	17,500	Carried

				Proxy Votes			Poll Results (if applicable)			Results	
	Resolution	Decided by Show of Hands (S) or Poll (P)	Total Number of Proxy Votes exercisable by proxies validly appointed	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	PROXY'S DISCRETION	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	OUTCOME
_	2.1 Approval of issue of securities as referred to in section 2.2 to 2.3 of the Explanatory Statement	Р	28,227,640	26,687,775 94.54%	458,543 1.62%	17,500	1,081,322 3.83%	30,665,941 98.53%	458,543 1.47%	17,500	Carried
	2.2 Approval of issue of securities as referred to in section 2.4 to 2.5 of the Explanatory Statement	Р	41,179,093	39,639,228 96.26%	458,543 1.11%	17,500	1,081,322 2.63%	43,617,394 98.96%	458,543 1.04%	17,500	Carried
	2.3 Approval of the issue of securities as referred to in section 2.1 and 2.6 of the Explanatory Statement	Р	41,179,093	39,639,228 96.26%	458,543 1.11%	17,500	1,081,322 2.63%	43,617,394 98.96%	458,543 1.04%	17,500	Carried
U	2.4 Resolution Withdrawn	-	41,179,093	39,639,228 96.26%	458,543 1.11%	17,500	1,081,322 2.63%	R	Resolution withdrawn		-
=	2.5 Approval of the issue of securities as referred to in section 2.9 to 2.10 of the Explanatory Statement	Р	13,861,530	12,359,819 89.17%	458,543 3.31%	0	1,043,168 7.53%	16,299,831 97.26%	458,543 2.74%	0	Carried